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Lightning Talks: Navigate the Federal Government  
Jeannette Tamayo 
Regional Director, Chicago Regional Office 
Economic Development Administration  
U.S. Department of Commerce  
Tel: 312-353-8143 
Mobile: 312-485-2281  
Fax: 312-353-8575   
Email: JTamayo@eda.gov  
 
Lance Hendrix 
Place Based Initiatives Coordinator 
Office of Strategic Initiatives 
Office of the Administrator 
USDA Food and Nutrition Services 
Mobile: 571-289-2285  
Email: Lance.Hendrix@fns.usda.gov 
 
David Esquith 
Director, Office of Safe and Healthy Students 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave., SW 
Washington DC 20202  
LBJ 3E328 
Tel: 202-453-6722  
Email: David.Esquith@ed.gov  
 
Katherine Darke Schmitt 
Director, OJP Diagnostic Center 
Senior Policy Advisor to the Assistant Attorney General for the Office of Justice Programs Karol V. Mason  
Tel: 202-616-7373 
Email: Katherine.Darke.Schmitt@usdoj.gov  
 
Colonel James D. Dignan 
USAF, Commander, 910th Airlift Wing 
Youngstown Air Reserve Station 
Vienna, OH  
DSN 346-1243 
Tel: 330-609-1233 
Mobile: 330-233-2393 
Email: james.dignan.1@us.af.mil  
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Colonel Kevin Riley  
USAF, Commander, 910th Mission Support Group,  
Air Force Reserve Command 
Youngstown Air Reserve Station, Ohio 
Email: kevin.riley.7@us.af.mil  
 
Jennifer Hughes 
Community Solutions Specialist 
National Endowment for the Arts 
Tel: 202-682-5547  
Fax: 202-682-5721  
Email: hughesj@arts.gov 
 
Lauren Dugas Glover 
White House Liaison/Senior Advisor to the Chief of Staff, Office of the Chief of Staff 
National Endowment for the Arts 
400 7th Street SW | Washington DC 20506 
Tel: 202-682-5622  
Fax: 202-682-5639  
Email: gloverl@arts.gov  
 
Jason Schupbach 
Director of Design Programs, Visual Arts Division Team Leader 
National Endowment for the Arts 
Tel: 202-682-5786 
Fax: 202-682-5721 
Email: schupbachj@arts.gov  
 
Sara Eckhouse  
Senior Advisor to the Secretary  
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Email: sara.eckhouse@ams.usda.gov  
 
Nicole Nelson Miller  
Program Manager, Agricultural Marketing Service 
U.S. Department of Agriculture  
Email: Nicole.Nelson@ams.usda.gov  
 
Stephanie Bertaina 
Senior Policy Analyst, Office of Sustainable Communities 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Tel: 202-566-0157 
Email: Bertaina.Stephanie@epa.gov  
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Site Visit—Baltimore 
Meredith Greif 
Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology 
Johns Hopkins University 
3400 N. Charles St. 
Baltimore, MD, 21218 
Tel: (410) 516-7626 
Email: Mgreif1@jhu.edu 

James Piper Bond  
President & CEO 
Living Classrooms Foundation 
Tel: 410.685.0295 x214  
Email: james@livingclassrooms.org  
            thara@livingclassrooms.org 
 
Gabriel W. Auteri, Esq. 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Baltimore City Health Department 
Tel: (443) 401-5096 
Email: Gabriel.Auteri@baltimorecity.gov  
 
Mary Slicher and Hope Sanders 
Project PLASE, Inc. 
People Lacking Ample Shelter & Employment 
Beacon House Square  
3549-3601 Old Frederick Road   
Baltimore, Md. 21229  
Tel: 410-837-1400 x111, 142 
Mobile: 443.980.0526 
Fax: 410-243-6009 
Email: Mslicher@projectplase.org   
Email: hsanders@projectplase.org  
 
Baltimore Federal Team Spotlight 
Benjamin Seigel 
Executive Director, The 21st Century Cities Initiative 
Johns Hopkins University 
Email: bseigel1@jhu.edu 
 
Nate Loewentheil 
Senior Policy Advisor 
National Economic Council at The White House 
Email: Nathaniel_F_Loewentheil@who.eop.gov 
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Case Study Workshop—Fresno, CA 
Suzanne Hague 
Senior Advisor, Community Development and Planning 
California Strategic Growth Council 
Mobile: (916) 606-0304  
Email: Suzanne.Hague@sgc.ca.gov  
 
Scott Stollman 
Senior Policy Advisor, Pacific Southwest Regional Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency  
Tel: 415-972-3729 
Email: Stollman.Scott@epa.gov  
 
Case Study Workshop—Pine Ridge, SD 
Joan Rave 
Federal Disaster Recovery Coordinator 
Office of Federal Disaster Coordination  
Email: Joan.rave@fema.dhs.gov  
 
Alana Cannon 
Community Liaison, Rural Development 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Tel:  605-342-0301, ext 116 
Fax:  855-262-1943 
Email: Alana.Cannon@sd.usda.gov  
 
Case Study Workshop—Rocky Mount, NC 
Tasha Logan-Ford 
Assistant City Manager for the City of Rocky Mount 
Tel: 252-972-1325  
Email: tasha.logan-ford@rockymountnc.gov  
  
David Glasgow  
Senior Communications Coordinator  
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Tel: 202-823-3263 
Mobile: 615-944-8971 
Email: David.Glasgow@oc.usda.gov  
 
Stuart Ashby Lee 
White House Special Council – SC2 Team Lead, Rocky Mount 
331 South Franklin Street 
P.O. Box 1180 

mailto:Suzanne.Hague@sgc.ca.gov
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Rocky Mount, NC 27802 
Tel: 252.972.1673 
Email: Stuart.Lee@nc.usda.gov  
 
State Public Affairs and Outreach Specialist 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service 
4407 Bland Road, Suite 117 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Tel: 919.873.2107 
Mobile: 919.604.7318 
Email: Stuart.Lee@nc.usda.gov 
 
Case Study Workshop—Long Island, NY 
Rabi Kieber  
Sustainable Communities Advisor 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 
Tel: 212-637-4448  
Mobile: 718-644-0928  
Email: Kieber.Rabi@epa.gov  
 
Jonathan Halfon  
Community Planning and Capacity Building Specialist 
FEMA, Region 2’s Recovery Interagency Coordination Unit 
Email: jonathan.halfon@fema.dhs.gov  
 
Case Study Workshop—Youngstown, OH  
Laura Weymer 
Director of Community Impact 
The United Way of Youngstown and the Mahoning Valley 
255 Watt Street 
Youngstown, OH 44502 
Tel: 330-746-8494  
Fax: 330-746-4525 
Email: lweymer@ymvunitedway.org  
 
Scott P. Smith 
FPM Management Analyst 
White House SC2 Liaison 
Department of Housing & Urban Development Region V-The Midwest Chicago Regional Office 
Tel: 412-401-3262 
Email: Scott.P.Smith@hud.gov  
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Case Study Workshop—Gary, IN 
Stephanie Cwik, P.G. 
USEPA Region 5 
77 W. Jackson Blvd., SB-7J 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Tel: 312-886-0913  
Fax: 312-692-2026 
Email: cwik.stephanie@epa.gov  
 
Lara Kalwinski 
Director 
National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations™ Program  
Email: Lara.Kalwinski@cof.org  
 
James Van Der Kloot  
Land Revitalization Coordinator, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 5 
Senior Advisor to Strong Cities/Strong Communities, Gary, IN. 
Email: vanderkloot.james@epa.gov  
 
Navigate Local Government – Community Stakeholder Panel: San Antonio  
Dr. Adena Loston 
President, St. Philip’s College  
Tel: 210-486-2900  
Mobile: 281-989-9954  
Direct Email: aloston@alamo.edu  
Admin. Assistant (Kathryn "Kitty" Flores) Email: kflores@alamo.edu  
 
Jackie Gorman 
Executive Director 
San Antonio for Growth on the Eastside, Inc.  
Tel: 210-248-9178  
Email: jgorman@sagesanantonio.org  
 
Henrietta Muñoz, PhD 
Vice President, Grant Research & Evaluation 
United Way of San Antonio & Bexar County 
San Antonio, Texas 78293-0898  
Tel: 210-352-7139 
Fax: 210-298-9360 
Email: hmunoz@unitedwaysatx.org  
 
Councilman Alan Warrick  
Councilman Warrick's Secretary’s Email: Patti.Puente@sanantonio.gov 
Patti’s Tel: 210-207-7278 
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Dr. Emilio Castro 
Deputy Superintendent for Administration  
San Antonio, TX 
Tel: 210-554-2270  
Email: ECASTRO2@saisd.net 
 
Navigate Local Government – Community Stakeholder Panel: Kentucky 
Tom Carew, PhD (h.c.)  
Executive Vice President for Advocacy 
Fahe 
Tel: 606-669-0053 
Email: tomc@fahe.org  
 
Alison F. Davis, PhD  
Professor, Department of Agricultural Economics  
Executive Director, CEDIK 
University of Kentucky  
Tel: 859-257-7260 
Email: Alison.Davis@uky.edu 
 
Pat White  
Whitley County Judge Executive 
Tel: 606-549-6000  
Email: pwhite@2geton.net 
 
Lonnie Lawson  
President & CEO 
The Center for Rural Development 
Tel: 606-677-600 
Email: llawson@centertech.com  
 
Sandi Curd  
Promise Zone Coordinator 
Kentucky Highlands Investment Corporation 
Tel: 606-864-5175 
Mobile: 606-524-7785 
Email: s.curd@khic.org 
 
Ron Daley  
Strategic Partner Lead  
Kentucky Valley Educational Cooperative 
PO Box 2050, Hazard, KY 41702 
Mobile: 859-388-0406 
Email: ron.daley@kctcs.edu  
 

mailto:ECASTRO2@saisd.net
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Jeff Whitehead 
Executive Director 
Eastern Kentucky Concentrated Employment Program, Inc. (EKCEP) 
Tel: 606-435-8492  
Email: jwhitehead@ekcep.org  
 
 
 

mailto:jwhitehead@ekcep.org
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